
Ohio River Valley Conference Cross Country Championship
Hanover, IN
Oct. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Milan 26 1 3 4 7 11 23 40 17:56.0 1:44.6
2 Switzerland County 68 2 6 13 22 25 33 36 19:00.6 3:05.8
3 Southwestern (Hanover 74 5 9 15 16 29 32 35 19:18.2 2:18.1
4 South Ripley 82 10 14 18 19 21 38 19:31.9 1:07.2
5 Rising Sun 87 8 12 17 20 30 31 34 19:38.8 2:22.5
6 Jac-Cen-Del 142 24 26 27 28 37 39 20:56.2 2:44.5

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Milan
1 Benjamin Riehle, 11 17:04.7
3 Gabriel Riehle, 9 17:21.4
4 Ayden Potts, 11 17:49.7
7 Lucas Cooney, 9 18:34.7
11 Nathan Voss, 10 18:49.2
23 Ethan Dehamer, 11 20:06.8
40 Tyler Myers, 9 29:52.5

Total Time = 1:29:39.7     Total Places = 26

2. Switzerland County
2 Cooper Hon, 10 17:10.2
6 Nathan Furnish, 12 18:26.1
13 Cale Collier, 9 19:12.9
22 Luke Sullivan, 9 19:57.8
25 Dylan Sullivan, 11 20:16.0
33 Kadyn Riley, 10 21:23.3
36 Derek Hoskins, 10 22:35.2

Total Time = 1:35:03.0     Total Places = 68

3. Southwestern (Hanover
5 Joe Drossart, 11 18:21.7
9 Caden Ream, 9 18:41.6
15 Connor Johnson, 9 19:23.6
16 Landon Higgins, 10 19:24.1
29 Braylin Miller, 12 20:39.7
32 Caleb Seals, 10 21:09.6
35 Alex Hitchcock, 11 22:22.6

Total Time = 1:36:30.7     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. South Ripley
10 Hayden Hooten, 12 18:49.0
14 Bradley Leach, 10 19:16.4
18 Joseph Davis, 12 19:48.0
19 Evan Eaglin, 11 19:49.7
21 Luke Bradley, 10 19:56.2
38 Jordan Davis, 9 23:05.1

Total Time = 1:37:39.3     Total Places = 82

5. Rising Sun
8 Ethan Markland, 11 18:39.4
12 Nate Elliott, 11 18:56.0
17 Casey Fletcher, 10 19:45.5
20 Owen Markland, 9 19:51.2
30 Exander Clark, 12 21:01.9
31 Dylan Martin, 12 21:03.1
34 Nathaniel Graver, 12 22:16.4

Total Time = 1:38:14.0     Total Places = 87

6. Jac-Cen-Del
24 Marshall Johnson, 9 20:12.4
26 Cameron Reatherford, 12

20:23.9
27 Jacob Ricke, 10 20:32.4
28 Dylan Ricke, 10 20:35.3
37 Gabriel Maloney, 11 22:56.9
39 Payton Amberger, 12 23:56.6

Total Time = 1:44:40.9     Total Places = 142



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Benjamin Riehle, 11 17:04.7 Milan
2 2 Cooper Hon, 10 17:10.2 Switzerland County
3 3 Gabriel Riehle, 9 17:21.4 Milan
4 4 Ayden Potts, 11 17:49.7 Milan
5 5 Joe Drossart, 11 18:21.7 Southwestern (Hanover
6 6 Nathan Furnish, 12 18:26.1 Switzerland County
7 7 Lucas Cooney, 9 18:34.7 Milan
8 8 Ethan Markland, 11 18:39.4 Rising Sun
9 Sam Fewell, 11 18:41.3 Shawe Memorial
10 9 Caden Ream, 9 18:41.6 Southwestern (Hanover
11 10 Hayden Hooten, 12 18:49.0 South Ripley
12 11 Nathan Voss, 10 18:49.2 Milan
13 12 Nate Elliott, 11 18:56.0 Rising Sun
14 13 Cale Collier, 9 19:12.9 Switzerland County
15 14 Bradley Leach, 10 19:16.4 South Ripley
16 15 Connor Johnson, 9 19:23.6 Southwestern (Hanover
17 16 Landon Higgins, 10 19:24.1 Southwestern (Hanover
18 17 Casey Fletcher, 10 19:45.5 Rising Sun
19 18 Joseph Davis, 12 19:48.0 South Ripley
20 19 Evan Eaglin, 11 19:49.7 South Ripley
21 20 Owen Markland, 9 19:51.2 Rising Sun
22 21 Luke Bradley, 10 19:56.2 South Ripley
23 22 Luke Sullivan, 9 19:57.8 Switzerland County
24 23 Ethan Dehamer, 11 20:06.8 Milan
25 24 Marshall Johnson, 9 20:12.4 Jac-Cen-Del
26 25 Dylan Sullivan, 11 20:16.0 Switzerland County
27 Wyatt Lundergan, 12 20:16.1 Shawe Memorial
28 26 Cameron Reatherford, 12

20:23.9 Jac-Cen-Del
29 27 Jacob Ricke, 10 20:32.4 Jac-Cen-Del
30 28 Dylan Ricke, 10 20:35.3 Jac-Cen-Del
31 29 Braylin Miller, 12 20:39.7 Southwestern (Hanover
32 30 Exander Clark, 12 21:01.9 Rising Sun
33 31 Dylan Martin, 12 21:03.1 Rising Sun
34 32 Caleb Seals, 10 21:09.6 Southwestern (Hanover
35 33 Kadyn Riley, 10 21:23.3 Switzerland County
36 34 Nathaniel Graver, 12 22:16.4 Rising Sun
37 35 Alex Hitchcock, 11 22:22.6 Southwestern (Hanover
38 36 Derek Hoskins, 10 22:35.2 Switzerland County
39 Jonas Gabriels, 12 22:48.8 Southwestern (Hanover
40 37 Gabriel Maloney, 11 22:56.9 Jac-Cen-Del
41 38 Jordan Davis, 9 23:05.1 South Ripley
42 Ashton Crumley, 12 23:36.2 Southwestern (Hanover
43 39 Payton Amberger, 12 23:56.6 Jac-Cen-Del
44 Elliot Brooks, 9 24:28.6 Southwestern (Hanover
45 Canaan Johnson, 11 24:44.6 Switzerland County
46 Payton Creech, 12 24:52.6 Rising Sun
47 Christian Killey, 10 25:05.4 Southwestern (Hanover
48 Gage Pennington, 10 26:40.4 Southwestern (Hanover
49 40 Tyler Myers, 9 29:52.5 Milan


